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STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

WETLANDS COUNCIL 
 

DOCKET NO. ________ WtC 
 

IN RE APPEAL OF DALTON CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 

APPEARANCE 
 

 
APPEARANCE 
 
Please enter my appearance as: 
 
X    Counsel for:  Dalton Conservation  
                                Commission 
                                
____Pro se  

 
WITHDRAWAL 
 
Please withdraw my appearance as: 
 
  _   Counsel for    
___ Pro se 

 
Date:  September 18, 2024 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been forwarded, this day, to all parties appearing 
on the Service List in this matter, via e-mail or 1st class mail. 
 
 
Signed:       ___/s/ Jeremy D. Eggleton______________ 
  Jeremy D. Eggleton, Esq., NH Bar #18170 
  jeggleton@orr-reno.com 
 
Address: Orr & Reno, P.A. 
  45 South Main Street, Suite 400 
  PO Box 3550 
  Concord, NH 03302-3550 
  (603) 224-2381 

 



 

 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

WETLANDS COUNCIL 

DOCKET NO. ________ WtC 

IN RE APPEAL OF DALTON CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Filing and Service List 
 

File: 
 
Wetlands Council 
Attn: Appeals Clerk 
c/0 NH Dept. of Justice 
1 Granite Place South 
Concord NH 03301 
appeals@des.nh.gov  
 
Serve (electronically and by mail within five days): 
 
Granite State Landfill LLC 
1855 Vermont Route 100 
Hyde Park, VT 05655 
John.gay@casella.com  
 
Town of Bethlehem/Conservation Commission 
2155 Main St. 
PO Box 189 
Bethlehem NH 03574 
conservationcommission@bethlehemnh.org 
 
Ammonoosuc River Local Advisory Committee 
66 Grove St. 
Littleton, NH 03561 
2024 Chair, Courtney Bowler 
Cf.bowler@gmail.com  
 
Phil Trowbridge PE, LRM Manager (NHDES) 
NH Dept. of Environmental Services 
PO Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive 
Concord NH 03302 
Philip.r.trowbridge@des.nh.gov  
 
Darlene Forst, Bureau Administrator (NHDES) 
NH Dept. of Environmental Services 



 

 

PO Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive 
Concord NH 03302 
Darlene.c.forst@des.nh.gov  
 
DES Legal Unit (NHDES) 
NH Dept. of Environmental Services 
PO Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive 
Concord NH 03302 
legal@des.nh.gov  
 
Calvin Diessner, Shoreland Supervisor (NHDES) 
NH Dept. of Environmental Services 
PO Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive 
Concord NH 03302 
Calvin.diessner@des.nh.gov  
 
CMA Engineers, c/o Adam Sandahl 
1 Sundial Ave, Suit 510N 
Manchester NH 03103 
asandahl@cmaengineers.com  
 
NH Department of Transportation, c/o William Cass 
PO Box 483, 7 Hazen Dr. 
Concord NH 03302-483 
William.j.cass@dot.nh.gov  
 
Serve (by mail):  
 
JW Chipping, Inc. 
104 Douglas Dr. 
Bethlehem NH 03574 
 
Dalton Valley Drags LLC 
104 Douglas Dr.  
Bethlehem NH 03574 
 
Cosmo Valente 
24 High St. 
Somerville MA 02144 
 
Crowe Family Investments LLC 
PO Box 455 
Littleton NH 03561 
 



 

 

Karen Burrill-Murray 
24 Maple Ave. 
Foxborough MA 02035 
 
Christopher M. Dupont 
24 West Highland Ave 
Cumberland RI 02864 
(two mailings for Map 405 Lot 54 and Map 406 Lot 55) 
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